Information is presented to illustrate the estimated impact on profits and total equity arising from
a change in a single variable before taking into account the effects of taxation.

The impact of any impairments of financial assets has been ignored for the purpose of
illustrating the sensitivity of profit before tax and total equity before the effects of taxation
to changes in interest rates and equity prices on the grounds that default events reflect the
characteristics of individual issuers. As the Group’s accounting policies lock in interest rate
assumptions on policy inception and the Group’s assumptions incorporate a provision for
adverse deviations, the level of movement illustrated in this sensitivity analysis does not result
in loss recognition and so there is not any corresponding effect on liabilities.

30 June 2021 31 December 2020
(Unaudited)

US$m

Impact
on profit

before tax

Impact on
total equity
(before the

effects of
taxation)

Impact on
allocated

equity
(before the

effects of
taxation)

Impact
on profit

before tax

Impact on
total equity
(before the

effects of
taxation)

Impact on
allocated

equity
(before the

effects of
taxation)

Equity price risk
10 per cent increase in

equity prices 1,158 1,158 1,158 1,091 1,091 1,091
10 per cent decrease in

equity prices (1,158) (1,158) (1,158) (1,091) (1,091) (1,091)

Interest rate risk
+ 50 basis points shift in

yield curves (690) (8,000) (690) (550) (8,403) (550)
- 50 basis points shift in

yield curves 728 8,910 728 584 9,356 584

97

22.	 Risk management (continued)

FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE RISK

The Group’s foreign exchange rate risk arises mainly from the Group’s operations in multiple
geographical markets in Asia and the translation of multiple currencies to US dollar for financial
reporting purposes. The balance sheet values of our operating units and subsidiaries are not
hedged to the Group’s presentation currency, the US dollar.

However, assets, liabilities and local regulatory and stress capital in each business unit are
generally currency matched with the exception of holdings of equities denominated in currencies